
COMPARATIVES 
 
In Greek there are two ways to form a comparative from an adjective: 
 
a) Just add πιο  eg πιο ψηλός or ο πιο ψηλός  

NB: This can be done with any adjective 
 
or  
 
b) Form one word from neuter singular + -τερος eg ψηλότερος  

NB: This cannot be done with all adjectives 
 
So: 
πιο ψηλός or ψηλότερος  = taller 
ο πιο ψηλός or ο ψηλότερος = the tallest 
 
For example: 
 
ψηλός (ο) πιο ψηλός (ο) ψηλότερος (tall) 
τέλειος (ο) πιο τέλειος (ο) τελειότερος (perfect) 
φρέσκος (ο) πιο φρέσκος (ο) φρεσκότερος (fresh) 
βαρύς (ο) πιο βαρύς (ο) βαρύτερος (heavy) 
ακριβής (ο) πιο ακριβής (ο) ακριβέστερος (exact) 
τεµπέλης (ο) πιο τεµπέλης - (lazy) 
φάγας (ο) πιο φάγας - (glutton) 
επείγων (ο) πιο επείγων - (urgent) 
 
Some adjectives have irregular comparative forms - note the following:  
 
απλός (ο) απλούστερος simple simpler 
κακός (ο) χειρότερος bad worse 
καλός (ο) καλύτερος good better 
κοντός (ο) κοντότερος short (height) shorter (height) 
    “ (ο) κοντύτερος short (length) shorter (length) 
λίγος (ο) λιγότερος little/few less/fewer 
µεγάλος (ο) µεγαλύτερος big bigger 
µικρός (ο) µικρότερος small smaller 
πολύς (ο) περισσότερος much/many more 
πρώτος (ο) πρωτύτερος first earlier 
 
NB: 
 
The suffix -τατος can replace -τερος 
 
The meaning is “exceptionally ----- ” or “most -----”   (ie not directly compared) 
 
For example: είναι ωραιότατη = she is exceptionally beautiful 
 
  είναι βαθύτατος = it is most profound, deep 
 
   
 


